SERVICE MANUAL

HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR
SK100V

SK120V
SK120LCV

Mounting the Breaker and
Nibbler & Breaker

Applicable: SK100-2 YW006501~ SK100L-2 LX010101~
Applicable: SK120-2 LP011001~ SK120LC-2 YP002301~
S6LP1304E-00 05/96




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Kobelco+SK100+V+SK120+V+SK120LC+V+Hydraulic+Excavator+Nibbler+Breaker+Service

1.5 FOLLOW THE PRECAUTIONS BELOW WHEN
MOUNTING HOSES, PIPING, AND JOINTS

(1) Be careful not to damage the hoses, tubes,
and joints and prevent foreign materials from
entering in them.
Perform dustproof treatment for each part
upon necessity.

(2) Clean the hoses, tubes, joints, and
surroundings. Remove the cleaning solvent
completely and dry them before installing.

(3) Do not use flawed or deteriorated O rings. If a
part is used which has the same dimensions
but is made of different material and has a
different hardness from the specified one, this
may cause oil leakage or greatly shorten the
life of the machine. Use only the specified parts.

1.6 HANDLING OF THE O RING SEAL AND JOINT

(3) Be careful not to damage the O ring groove
of the joint @ and the seal face of the hose
@ when installing.

NOTE : If they become damaged, O ring damage
or oil leakage will result.

(4) If the union nut @ is loose, and oil leakage,
do not retighten it. Confirm that the O ring
is set in the O ring groove properly ; then
tighten the union nut 3.

O RING GROOVE SEAL FACE
/
p)
Val \ \
©) @ ® @
YN-4-18

CONSTITUTION
@ JOINT @ O RING
® UNION NUT @ HOSE AND TUBE

The O ring @ is attached to the end face of the
connector @ to seal pressure oil at the joint.

(1) Use a new O ring @ when reassembling.

(2) Confirm that the O ring @ is fitted in the O
ring groove of the joints @ properly. Tighten
the union nut @.

NOTE : if the union nut @ is tightened when the
O ring @ comes off the groove, the O
ring may become damaged and oil
leakage will result.

Supplementary explanation :

See the section TIGHTENING THE TORQUE OF
JOINTS AND HYDRAULIC HOSES on the following
page for the tightening torque.




3.3 HYDRAULIC PIPING FOR UPPER (BREAKER)
3.3.1 HYDRAULIC PIPING FOR UPPER (SK100v, SK120v)
Fit the additional parts in table 4, according to Fig. 13.

NOTE : Make sure of parts before proceeding to
modification work.

Table 4

No.| PART NO. PART NAME |QTY|REMARK||No.| PART NO. PART NAME [QTY REMAR‘K
'YWO03HO00007F1 |HYDRAULIC 12 [ZD12A01600 O RING 2
PIPING, UPPER 13 |ZD12A01800 O RING 1
1/2436U1207F1 |VALVE ASS'Y| 1 14 [2444Z3722D1 |HOSE 1
2 |[YNO3H01154P1 [BRACKET 1 15 [YN03H01136P1 |CLAMP 2
3 [2446U233F1 FILTER ASS'Y| 1 16 |2S18C10025 CAPSCREW 4
JIN LINE 17 |ZS18C12065 CAPSCREW 2
4 |[YWO03H01146P1 [SUPPORT 1 18 |2S18C12035 CAPSCREW 4
5 |[YW03H01147P1 [SUPPORT 1 19 {ZS18C12110 CAPSCREW 2
6 [YW03H01154P1 [TUBE 1 20 |ZW16H10000 |WASHER 4
7 [YW03H01153P1 [TUBE 1 21 [ZW16H12000 |[WASHER 8
9 [2444R402D9 CONNECTOR | 1 22 |ZW16X12000 'WASHER 4
10 (HG33H10012G1 |[ELBOW 1 23 [ZN18C12010 NUT 4
11 |2444R399D6 ELBOW 1 24 [YNO3H01075P1 [BUSH 2

Fig. 13 Hydraulic piping for upper (Breaker)

16




3.6.2 HYDRAULIC PIPING FOR 4.26M (14ft) BOOM

(NIBBLER & BREAKER) .
Install the additional parts listed in table 12 to NOTE : At assembly, use care so O rings do not

the tapped block mounted under para. 3.6.1, come off.
according to Fig. 22.

Table 12
No.| PART NO. PART NAME |Q'TY| REMARK ||No. | PART NO. PART NAME Q'TY| REMARK
YW42H00001F1 {HYD. PIPING 9| ZE72X16000 [PLUG 2
FOR BOOM 10| 2445Z1560D1 |O RING

11| 244521560D2 |O RING

13| ZC26X22011 {CLAMP

14| 2C26X28014 |CLAMP

15| 2S518C10045 |[CAPSCREW

16| ZS18C12055 |CAPSCREW

17| ZW26X10000 |LOCK WASHER
18| ZW26X12000 |LOCK WASHER

YW42H01019P1 |TUBE
YW42H01020P1 |[TUBE
YW42H01005P1 [TUBE
YW42H01004P1 |TUBE
YW02B01072D2 |HOSE
YW02B01071D2 |HOSE
HG23T12012G1 |CONNECTOR
HG23T10010G1 |CONNECTOR

e
[ IS BN WS S NS, S B V% )

W 3 OB W N =

13,15,17 14,16,18

! 13,15,17

q?::%::::f"

VI

SECTION A-A

13,15,17 14,16,18

i::::!::::ﬁn !

: : iningisl i S S
SECTION B-B, C-C SECTION E-E

Fig. 22 Hydraulic piping for 4.26m (14ft) boom (Nibbler & breaker)

26



12
S \\:, 8,9
o\
}\‘ "N\ APPLICABLE
12 Y MACHINES :
YP02301~02312
8,9 LP11001~11388
SECTION A-A

11,14,15 13
SECTION A-A

APPLICABLE
MACHINES:

YP02313~
LP11389~

SECTION B-B

Fig. 33 Hydraulic piping for 2.1m (6ft-11in) arm (Nibbler & breaker)

34



NOTE: % mark in the illustration indicates a
common part with the standard machine.

a1 —8
All
Al4 A2
*A9
| R
*A16
? XAT ®A6 %A10

*AB

&\BGGAS
- © _/

Fig. 39 Remote control piping (Nibbler & breaker)

44



4.7.2-A REINFORCING THE 1.9M (6ft-3in) ARM (SK100v APPLICABLE MACHINES : YW06713~)

Weld brackets and tapped blocks and reinforce the NOTE : Use a 50kg class welding rod for mild steel,
arm tip. according to table 33-1 and Fig. 45-1. of symbol B according to KSW51M605080304.
Table 33-1
PART NAME

No.| PART NO. Q'TY|REMARK

YW12B00015F3
YW43H01025P1
YW43H01026P1

1.9M (6" 37) ARM
PLATE
PLATE

2416T13112
YN43H01051P1

TAPPED BLOCK
TAPPED BLOCK

A W N
NN =N

-
k- 5. ] :m‘};%é“é‘-- . -'..-:g‘éf‘:‘f:%
% £ AN s a8
Sle B I
= » g = T et Eaeae | i
= p —.f:—ﬂ—“ F
g =
g; é 5 Eg g Do not weld this area (TYP-4)
4 a
T g
1302(51.37)
527 (20.77)
c g ARO) | TYP2
110 3 s 500(19.77) | fBTTOT< 13-
(0.3347) ol 469 (185 G alS
- R A bt E "_-"""_-"'F-.'%:fb" - == =T!\\
C |S wnol I RN
NAE Wi Ry e i 2 Typ.oy oint beads ‘ I BA
= N AN IS W ~ [] “¢/ smoothly. J / W
] ~ i s —_— e o ’z:{~~\ )
Joint ?ﬁads gg P > o Py~
m . = Z
smoothly TYP-2 & B B LN o _‘ £
TYP-2

Fig. 45-1 Reinforcing the 1.9m (6{t-3in) arm (Nibbler & breaker)

51-1






180

vt CAB ASSY

#— k- 1 GUARD. 2 GUARD)

182

FIG 024-62-2Q

YP002301~ LL002301~
LP011001~ L0003301~
YN006501~ Y0002301~
LE017701~ YNO18001~




(11)

27 7oty CAB ASSY YP002301 -
LP011001- YWO06501-
¥ B 0 a&E S ;& B ® R & e W = & B S #
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
75-5 YN505010015005 | fi-7 TUBE 1
75-6 YN508010015006 | #a-7 TUBE 1
75-7 ¥N505010015007 | ##-} SUPPORT 1
75-8 YN505010015008 | #+972)9a- CAPSCREW 2 .
_.75-9 | YN50S010015009 | er#¥b | SEMS-BOLT L T A €
78 YN02C01381P1 Aoty PACKING 2 Y I
81 YN02C000015081 | Y- SCREW 4
85 YN02C01253F1 UMY Tty SUN VISOR ASSY 1
86 YN02C01024P1 -k RAIL 2
87 | ¥No2c01208D3 | AMWa- | SCREW QAT L]
88 YN02€01026D1 AeF PAD 1
89 YN02C01026D2 MoF PAD 1
90 YN02C01027P1 AeF PAD 1
92 YN02C01181P1 Ahait STOPPER 2
...... 93 | Ynozcoto2spy | A5 f GLASS . ].Ll] e
94 YN02€01029P1 A= RUBBER 1
95 YN02C01030P1 A GLASS 1
96 YN02C01179P1 y=h SEAL 1
97 YN02C01178P1 y-h SEAL 1
.98 | Ynozcoli7Pl . AsFW ] HANDLE ] Vol
100 YN02C01031P1 79) HOOK 1
101 2410046107514 099 9} LOCK NUT 2
102 2410046107515 7994 WASHER 2
104 YN02C01220P1 y=h SEAL 1
106 | Y¥NO2CO1032F1 | | us) Teks ) LOCK ASSY ... Vol
1 24100J143965188 | &k} BOLT 1
112 24100J119655136 | 7rv+ WASHER 1
114 YN02C01139P1 NoFb Tody HANDLE ASSY 1
115 YNO2C00001S115 | A2Ya- SCREW 2
..... 116 | YNO2CO1354F1 | ms) 7o%v f LOCKASSY Lol
118 YN02C01141P2 73} BRACKET 1
119 YN02C01208D2 AYa- SCREW 2
120 YN02C01357P1 y=h SEAL 1
123 24100J11965837 | A20s- SCREW 3
..... 124 | YNO2CO1034P1 | nvFw 7s%v | HANDLE ASSY L L bl
126 2410001018528 4 BOLT 2
129 2421075 uy) F7 LOCK DOOR 1
130 24328239 M7 CLIP 1
132 YN02C000015132 | &k} BOLT 2
(133 | YN02C01035P1 1 - cover
134 24100J11965831 | #21a- SCREW 4
135 YNO2C01347D1 M- RUBBER 1
136 YN02C01037P1 Aof PAD 1
138 YN02C01154P1 o ) SEAL 1
(138 | YNozcol142Pl - oo pGover L
140 YN02C01155P1 y-h SEAL 1
143 YN02C01272P1 y-h SEAL 1
144 YN02C01158P1 NFV Trdv HANDLE ASSY 1
145 YN02C01275F1 94sF Trey WINDOW ASSY 1
L S YN02C01080P1 | 52 S GLass L
145-2 ¥YN02C01160S003 | 39f 79%v (%) LATCH ASSY (R.H) 1
145-3 YNO2C011608004 | 39 7r¢v (%) LATCH ASSY (L.H) it
145-4 YN02C01269P1 V5-+ RETAINER 8
145-5 YN02C01268P1 y-b SEAL 2
145-6 YNO2C012755006 | €sbx)1a- SETSCREW 8

026-62-2@



(1D

$+7 79t + CAB ASSY YP002301-
LP011001- YW006501-
" 5 0na &S ® R & I ;] & & FF 113} 4 ] E- & A S5 B
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
235 YN02€000015235 737 PLUG 1
236 YN02C01335D2 137 PLUG 2
254 YN02C01338P1 fi-f GUARD 1 | (F6 ONLY)
256 YN02C01009D3 - 7oty COVER ASSY 1 | (F7 ONLY) (
..... 259 | ywozcoreeel | we- L ueveR oo
260 YN02C01288P1 )7 KNOB 1
261 YN02C01282P1 V7-+ RETAINER 1
262 YN02C01283P1 Nay PACKING 1
263 YN02C000015263 VEVES BUSHING 1
260 | wezcondeser | ek PATE el
265 YN02C01297D2 jn- RUBBER 2
266 YN02C000015266 Yoisb GROMMET 1
267 YN02C01376D2 PA ] SEAL 2
283 YN20T01070P2 VI ) LABEL 1
28 | vopcongrepy | an- L COvER | T R
! 285 YN02C01379P1 jN=- RUBBER 1
306 YN02C01086D6 $v7 CAB 1 | (F6 ONLY)
306-11 YN02C01096F1 F7 794y DOOR ASSY 1
306-12 24100J143965189 | 719+ WASHER 6
306-14 | yNozconosesotd | #ob | e 30 P
307 YN02C01086D7 47 CAB 1 | (FT ONLY)
307-11 YN02C01096F1 F7 798 DOOR ASSY 1
307-12 24100J143965189 | 7y¥+ WASHER 6
307-14 YN02C010865014 tab NUT 6

YN51C00001F1 |

B
(Fr HR&BREL)

g esy

(DOOR ACCESSORYS
ARE INCLUDED)

028-62-4@



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Kobelco+SK100+V+SK120+V+SK120LC+V+Hydraulic+Excavator+Nibbler+Breaker+Service

(05)

79 Mas, T8

HYD LINES. UPP

. . YP002301 -
(277 t3¢ TV-1 NIBBLER & BREAKER) LPO11001- YWOO6501-
= R & & 5 ® & & W W &= & | W = IR
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
13 YW03HO1129P1 fa-7 TUBE 1
14 YNO3H01023P1 fa-7 TUBE 1
15 IX20H10045 -2 HOSE 1
16 1X30H10033 -3 HOSE 1
17| 1X30H10038 | #-A  HOSE . (
19 24441372201 -3 HOSE 1 o
20 244412397 1309 CONNECTOR 1
21 1G23F10012 39 CONNECTOR 1
22 2444R402D8 1399 CONNECTOR 1
...... 23 | HH2SRIGOLEGL | 3419 CCOwNECTOR | 1]
24 244473395 IV ELBOW 1
25 2444R402D9 134 CONNECTOR 1
26 HG23H12016G1 1304 CONNECTOR 1
26-1 7D12P02900 0-9»7 (P29 1B) 0-RING (P29 1B) 1
...... 21 | ncaamrzoreGl | vap | CONNECTOR | 1|
27-1 1D12P02900 0-Y,7 (P29 1B) 0-RING (P29 1B) 1
28 2444R399D6 INE ELBOW 1
28-1 7D12P03800 0-v¥ (P38 1B) 0-RING (P38 1B) 1
29 1633F10012 I ELBOW 3
.30 | HG3gWio012G1 | x#f EtBow .8
30-1 1D12P02400 0-Y/¥ (P24 1B) 0-RING (P24 1B) 1
31 HG33H12012G1 473 ELBOW 1
31-1 1D12P02400 0-9»7 (P24 1B) 0-RING (P24 1B) 1
32 7D12A01600 0-97 0-RING 10
...... 33 | oizaonsoo | o=wyr L ORING | A
35 YWO3H01133P1 )37 CLAMP 2
36 YW03H01134P1 )37 CLAMP 2
37 YWO03H01136P1 )37 CLAMP 2
38 YNO3H01075P1 7191 BUSHING 6
...... 39 | 2420N458008020 | #pa7A2Ma- | CAPSCREW ./ B\ |
40 1518C10020 $re720Y1- (M10X20) CAPSCREW (M10x20) 2
41 1518C10025 $y9722Y2- (M10X%25) CAPSCREW (M10x25) 4
42 1518C12035 $e972292- (M12X35) CAPSCREW (M12x35) 4
43 1518C12065 $y9720Y1- (M12X65) CAPSCREW (M12x65) 4
44| 181812110 | #197M9a- (M12X110) | CAPSCREW (M12x110) | 2
45 IW16H08000 797¢ (M8) WASHER (M8) 8
46 IW16H10000 797y (M10) WASHER (M10) 6
47 IW16H12000 997 (M12) WASHER (M12) 10
48 IN18C12010 t1} (M12) NUT (M12) 4
...... 49 | 7wi6X12000 | 7ovr M2) | WASHER M12) . 4}
087-60-20



a7y nNAhnr, 7y/N - HYD LINES UPP
YP002301~ (U9—> (FL—2%) - RETURN (BREAKER))
LPO11001~

- @ J W,

FIG 093-63-1



YW006501 -

79 Mas, 7ot .
(19-v(F-¥ t3t 273 $3F T-1)

HYD LINES. UPP

RETURN(DOZER & NIBBLER & BREAKER))

75 B aHES g % & B @& 8 B & = & 858
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
YW32H00001F6 77 Mas, TN HYD LINES, UPP
1 LP21V00005F1 M7, $z9) VALVE, CHECK 1 .
2| LP2wvoooodFl | it L VALVE,CHECK T I (o
4 1X42M08100 -2 HOSE 2
5 1X22M08060 -2 HOSE 1
6 1X22M12090 -1 HOSE 1
7 YW32H01010P1 fa-7 TUBE 1
....... 8 | vwsoorooeer | a7 | TUBE e
9 YW32H01013P1 fa-7 TUBE 1
10 R44P0089D8 I RNV COUPLING 1
10-3 R44P0089D8S3 231 GASKET 2
11 R44P0089D11 ' EN V2 COUPLING 2
...... 11-3 | ResoogoISS | axab o Leasker b2l
12 R44P0089D1 L EA VA COUPLING 1
12-3 R44P0089D1S3 v} GASKET 2
13 YWO3H01145P2 7v-4 PLATE 1
14 YW32H01004P1 )iu7 CLAMP 2
...... 15 | vioswoloezos | yer o bmock e b
16 2432R225D9 -7 CLIP 2
17 2432R225D12 )7 CLIP 1
18 1H22X08000 139 CONNECTOR 1
19 HH55X08006G1 7= TEE 1
20 | wssxosonz6r | - oo e o
23 1011604500 0-947 (G45 1A) 0-RING (G45 1A) 1
24 1518C10050 $2972992- (M10X%50) CAPSCREW (M10x50) 2
25 1518C10025 $1972)92- (M10%25) CAPSCREW (M10Xx25) 3
26 1518C10016 $p9720Y2- (M10X16) CAPSCREW (M10Xx16) 1
...... 21 | 2420N458010080 | tea7ars- | caescRew | 4| e
28 1518C10020 $y972091- (M10X20) CAPSCREW (M10 % 20) 3
29 IN18C10008 +ab (M10) NUT (M10) 2
30 IW16H10000 797y (M10) WASHER (M10) 10
31 1W26K10000 092777 (M10) LOCK WASHER (M10) 6
32 | ywosoutserr | x| L 1]
33 R44P0089D7 F IRV COUPLING 1
33-3 R44P0089D7S3 f2rs}b GASKET 2
34 ZH42X12000 0 ELBOW 1
36 244412760 3 CONNECTOR 1
...... a1 | wzworoepr | #x o fwese |1
38 1X62M12065 -1 HOSE 1
39 1H52X12000 Fi- TEE 1
40 HH25R12012G2 39 CONNECTOR 1
096-79-1

(15)



a7y n4Hhr,7w/8 - HYD LINES UPP
(Uy—> (K—% #3E =75 #3E JL—)- RETURN (DOZER&NIBBLER & BREAKER))
LFotio0i~

FIG 097-79-1



Jyba-y Mas, Je-}

+ CONTROL LINES, REMOTE

YP002301-
LPO11001- YW00B501- (7-2 - BREAKER)
7 = ® o B = ® & & W W & & ¥R B m = IR
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY | REMARKS APPLICABLE
‘ 3sba-b My, Ve-} CONTROL LINES, REMOTE
0| .2436U1200F3 1 . w7 Mook ] VALVE,PILOT .1 | SEECHCI47-01) . S
""""""" T YWe8H00007F1 | 3vba-h Mav, ve-} CONTROL LINES, REMOTE
Al 2420R349D095 -1 HOSE 1
A2 2444R11200100 | -z HOSE 1
A3 2420R349D310 -2 HOSE 1
A4 PYosMoio2ePy | kv | PIN ] Aol
AS IN18C08007 +1} (M8) NUT (M8) 1
A6 1W16X08000 997¢ (M8) WASHER (M8) 7
AT YRO3MO01134P1 - COVER 1
A8 YNG8HO01039P2 b PEDAL 1
...... A9 | PY30MO1002F1 | my) Teey | LOCK ASSY L
A9-1 PY30M01004P1 $-} SUPPORT 1
A9-2 | PY30M01005P1 99, bt~ LOCK, LEVER 1
A9-3 | HP45X1002261 Ky PIN 1
A9-4 | HP26T09002G1 AT SPRING 1
A9-5 | IWI6X10000 | 9ayy (MI0) . | WASHER WM10) |2
A9-6 | 2419R9D3 ¥, 297 PIN; SNAP 1
Al0 151808020 $49720Y1- (M8 X 20) CAPSCREW (M8 20) 2
All 1H32X04000 i ELBOW 1
Al3 YW52500002P1 8, Thrve SENSOR, PRESS 1
CAl4 | 244412529 | Fa- oo LTEE
Al5 HH35X04004C1 i (7M7) ELBOW (WITH FILTER) 1
Al6 2418T18004 7v-} PLATE 2
ALT 24161566 8-, Y973y RUBBER, CUSHION 1
Al8 YN68H01038P1 73r9} BRACKET 1
...... Al9 | 24101375706 | €2 LPIN L)
A20 2410R9D4 £y, 27 PIN, SNAP 1
A21 1W16X12000 Tave (M12) WASHER (M12) 1
A22 151808045 $1972091- (M8X45) CAPSCREW (M8 x 45) 2
A23 IW16H08000 7972 (N8) WASHER (M8) 2
...... A24 | YNedHoroo7Py | 29v7 . CLAMP ]2
A25 151808060 $ya7300:- (M8 X 60) CAPSCREW (M8 x 60) 4
A26 2444122525 9 CONNECTOR 1
YW64H00002F2 Iv50-% Mby, 099 CONTROL LINES, BLOCK
Bl 24107323 7059 BLOCK 1
B2 244412336 F1- TEE 1
BS 1518C08040 $rs7a0Ya- (M8X40) CAPSCREW (M8 40) 2
B6 | Iwiex08000 | | 77+ (M8) | WASHER (M8) | .. 2. ]
B7 244412525 139 CONNECTOR 1
B8 244473309 Fa- TEE 1
B9 1H22X04000 1YY CONNECTOR 1
B10 1H32X06000 1T ELBOW 1
Bl 244412892 F1- TEE 1
114-63-10

(07)
(03)
(23)



avbto—J N4Hv, UE—F - CONTROL LINES REMOTE

R~ (FUR3E5 #3E FL—n - TELESCOPIC & BREAKER)

YH008501~

~® Al9
AS Any
Al1- % S AT
AT Azo——-ﬂ
AS \6 J% ‘/Aﬂ-l TH
A6 RO “ _
\@ 1 Al8

At \ & §11~3 g_/_m , o \éa
0 A12 B1
All AlT-5 g
AlT-1 ; G%{ Ab B3 /@{ D25\ BN
‘\ % B14 Bi2
% gq; )
D 5y A1 ? B16
A4 A3 B1 86 810
B8
B\as
. @ _/ “ @ )

08
FIG 116-76-1 03



YP002301~
LP011001~
YW006501 ~

RO} ABTA
T0 PILOT VALVE

Yy ARTA
TO SELECTOR VALVE -

B5-2
)9 A4l
® [J
O Nas
Y {09} ARTA
ate” |_TO PILOT VALVE
J \§

avbrko—=W NA4AY, UE—F-CONTROL LINES REMOTE
(FLRIEy2'$3E TL—n - TELESCOPIC & BREAKER)

t9m I BE SR CHANGE TRAIN SCHEDULE THE KNACK SELECT

112323710-8
MRIPAS- 1A

T0 OPY. VALVE
CONTROL PA PORT

d@

134173710-4
ANIPAS- 1A
10 OPT. VALYE

mmnmt

A0 10882~

EZEA
10 A%

R
10 Tam

T0 VALVE. PILOT B PORT

10 VALVE. PILOT B PORT
TUI@MBS  USE TELESCOPIC

Ib-n{E A 8% USE BREAKER

Bl

3, ¢

B5-4

BS-1

®

FIG 122-76-1




NRIV Fwto, 4 & MIX Y b - PANEL ASSY, INSTRUMENT

LL002301~ YP002301~
L0003301~ LP011001~
Y0002301~ YW006501~
YNO18001~

©8/1307¢8N-22+

294 7FRTAAI}.

CLAP VITH MAIN HARNESS

BY CLIP AT MARK & .

el z
= (7.7 Mty .
! = 9;, £ (
R O 1
I-l_ IR T
| s hy
=T Qe
L it
NS
2 AT A g
SACRSICE OF SEAD SUPPCRI. 4
DETAIL «1
SRR e
z 4'12{\-015“;&5/ 1
R RS R
) HaEs # % & K B & & & am| m £ b
I TEN PART NO. PART NANE PART NAME QTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
YN1TMO0007F1 Ry Tets, {2V} PANEL ASSY, INSTRUMENT
1 YN11E01004P1 N-32 HARNESS 1
2 247922334 At Taty SWITCH ASSY 1
3| pvorpoio4soz | 907 L CLP )L

FIG 250-62-1®

(02)



7—4 JI—7- ARM GROUP
(=73 #3& 7L—%-NIBBLER & BREAKER)

YW006501~

1-3 2

14 15-1649?%21/!7
T AT @% &

X
Q

FIG 456-60-1D



2.1M 7 ARM 2 1M (6FT 11in)
LP011001~
F2: 7b-3

BREAKER
F3: 279 33t Tb-
NIBBLER & BREAKER

. (
i A-A
SECTION A-A
MW B-8B
SECTION B-B
5-3 5-2 YP002301~002312
: 33_ LPO11001~011388 53
_-_}?,r;r:..-qrf.j.m.:l‘-., b cxecooxxas ‘;xmtté-n-\_frg‘g- g— -“"-‘:‘E {t?_ > /
B S SO S i s S
"k‘ \“-' 'J..;';-u'*wngmzcﬁ_:- ;;!!;.L-.'.LA_EFE:":_‘:i#” =
5-3 5-2
; 5-3
@ I e e H /—)‘:%u. /
openn “:"--—»;?_/,;“‘ '
{;—5—\;—.‘: 2 -—.-‘Z.—-—-—-—-_—‘,L ’ ’,’&_'
et N2 YP002313~
F2: 7v-3 5-1 & A~ LP011389~ )
BREAKER
AL et
> m- SR =5~ 351 <= = 47 a._-;g‘ L - 6-5/

0
6-1 A YP002313~
N LPOT1383~

@

F3::7% 23t Tv-»
NIBBLER & BREAKER

FIG 483-60-1®

03



002301~ 3%%% 7yt CONNECTOR ASSY

LP011001~
YN006501~

LP43HOO004F1 (NPK)

|
|
]
I
}I
D
1
|
L
iy
LN
! x“&n
it

LP43HO0005F1 (TOKU., KRUPP)

LP43HO0006FO  (NIBBLER)

01
FIG 530-60-1 01



3-L Tv-F MY

ovy so-5HA|

FOR _LONG CRAWLER

(275 t3t Tv-1

+ NAME PLATE INSTAL
+ NIBBLER & BREAKER)

LX010101-
75 e &S ® & & I B & & B # = & B 5 8
ITEM PART NO. PART NAME PART NAME QTY REMARKS APPLICABLE
YW22T00009F3 -4 TV-F MUY NAME PLATE INSTAL
(W v4) (WITH MULTID)
........ 1| YNcoronosspr | A-a b | NAMEPLATE | 1] SR
2 YN20T01037P2 VLAY LABEL 1
3 YN20T01020P2 b LABEL 1
4 YN20T01089P1 Tv-b, 422} y3y PLATE, INSTRUCTION 1
5 YN20T01090P1 Tv=b, 422430 v3y PLATE, INSTRUCTION 1
........ 6. | YN2OTOLO9IPL | v-h4vabipysy | PLATELINSTRUCTION | 1 | |
7 YN20T01092P1 Tv=h 4R} 73 PLATE, INSTRUCTION 1
8 243275301 RN LABEL 1
9 YN20T01087P1 AN LABEL 1
10 YN20T01036P2 3R LABEL 1
...... | oasenaro Lz L uaeL L1
12 24321287 b4 LABEL 1
13 YW20T01013P1 FRN LABEL 1
14 YW20T01014P1 3R LABEL 1
15 YN20T01054P2 XN LABEL 1
16| yoomotossey | AW | LABEL R
17 YN20T01044P1 AN LABEL 1
18 YW22T01001P3 AN LABEL 1
19 YN20T01076P1 -4 Tv-} NAME PLATE 1
20 YN20T01035P2 b1 LABEL 1
...... 21 | Ynoorotoseer | 3% ... |.uaee ] 1] | O
22 YN20T01088P1 PN LABEL 1
23 2432P1082 AN LABEL 1

613-62-

1

o1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Kobelco+SK100+V+SK120+V+SK120LC+V+Hydraulic+Excavator+Nibbler+Breaker+Service

